MEMBERS OF COUNCIL

HON. KIM REYNOLDS GOVERNOR

HON. PAUL D. PATE SECRETARY OF STATE

HON. ROB SAND AUDITOR OF STATE

HON. ROBY SMITH TREASURER OF STATE

HON. MIKE NAIG SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE SEAL SEAL STATE OF 10 TO 10 TO

Executive Council of Iowa

CAPITOL BUILDING DES MOINES, IOWA 50319 PHONE: 515 281-5368

March 4, 2024

Accounting Department Office of the Treasurer Lucas Building 321 E 12th Street Des Moines, IA, 50319

The Executive Council, in a meeting held on today's date, approved Department of Public Safety's request for an emergency allocation in the amount of \$8,087.01, subject to audit of actual invoices. On May 10, 2023, State Patrol Vehicle #2879 was damaged by a deer. Request was to cover repair costs.

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL OF IOWA

Victoria Newton

Victoria Newton Executive Secretary

cc: Jeannie Adams, Department of Public Safety DAS Fleet Services, Risk

Matt Bender, Department of Management

Heather Hackbarth, Department of Management

TOR OF STATE OF 10

OFFICE OF AUDITOR OF STATE

STATE OF IOWA

Rob Sand Auditor of State

State Capitol Building
Des Moines, Iowa 50319-0004

Telephone (515) 281-5834 Facsimile (515) 281-6518

February 2, 2024

Victoria Newton Executive Council L O C A L

Subject: Deer Damage to Vehicle #2879 on May 10, 2023

Department of Public Safety – Iowa State Patrol

Claim dated December 5, 2023

AOS Claim ID: 3542

In accordance with Executive Council policy, we have examined the claim for 29C.20 funds for the above-mentioned damage. It is our conclusion that the above damage incurred by the Department of Public Safety – Iowa State Patrol is covered by Chapter 29C.20 of the Code of Iowa. Therefore, we recommend an Executive Council allocation in the amount of \$8,087.01, subject to an audit of actual invoices.

Sincerely,

Brian R. Brustkern, CPA Deputy Auditor of State

Bu RAS

cc: Jeannie Adams, Iowa State Patrol, Department of Public Safety Mariah Fucaloro, Fleet Services Manager, Department of Administrative Services Heather Hackbarth, Department of Management





Date: December 5, 2023

To: Tammy Hollingsworth, Auditor of State

Victoria Newton, Treasurer of State

Executive Council

From: Mariah Flowers, Fleet Manager

DAS Fleet Services

Department of Administrative Services

Re: ALLOCATION REQUEST - 29C20 Claim for Executive Council Consideration

Vehicle / Event	#2879/Deer
Event Date	May 10, 2023
Summary	Vehicle 2879 struck a deer. (256671)
Amount Requested	\$12,122.01 - Total Valuation <u>\$ 4,035.00 - Salvage Proceeds</u> \$ 8,087.01 - TOTAL
Supporting Documentation	29C20 Email Notification, Accident Report, Repair Estimate(s), Photos

If you have any questions or are in need of additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Thank you,

Mariah Fucaloro, Fleet Manager

DAS Fleet Services

Mariah.Fucaloro@iowa.gov

515-414-6582

25667



Risk, DAS <das.risk@iowa.gov>

FW: Durango vs deer

1 message

Adams Jeannie <jadams@dps.state.ia.us>

Thu, May 11, 2023 at 11:06 AM

To: "ExecutiveCouncil [TOS]" <ExecutiveCouncil@tos.iowa.gov>, Tammy Hollingsworth

<Tammy.Hollingsworth@aos.iowa.gov>

Cc: "Risk, DAS (das.risk@iowa.gov)" <das.risk@iowa.gov>, Vehicle Assignment Form Mailbox <VAFMAILBOX@iowa.gov>

Vehicle 2879

Jeannie Adams
ISP Fleet & Supply, Fleet Asset Manager
Department of Public Safety
30 N.E. 48th Place
Des Moines, Iowa 50313
Direct #: 515-725-0643
Cell Phone: 515-204-3019

Shop: 515-281-3277 Fax: 515-242-6321

Email: jadams@dps.state.ia.us<mailto:jadams@dps.state.ia.us>

From: Moore Ryan <rmoore@dps.state.ia.us> Sent: Thursday, May 11, 2023 4:30 AM To: Sitrick Anne <sitrick@dps.state.ia.us>

Cc: Adams Jeannie <jadams@dps.state.ia.us>; Flowers, Mariah <Mariah.flowers@iowa.gov>

Subject: Fwd: Durango vs deer

Jeannie,

SA Matt Anderson's vehicle is a lease vehicle (DEA)I am out of state until Friday, Anne can get you Matt's vehicle number if needed.

Thanks.

Ryan

From: "Anderson Matthew" <mranders@dps.state.ia.us<mailto:mranders@dps.state.ia.us>>

Subject: Durango vs deer Date: 11 May 2023 02:54

To: "Moore Ryan" <rmoore@dps.state.ia.us<mailto:rmoore@dps.state.ia.us>>, "Clark Rhonda" <clark@dps.state.ia.us<mailto:clark@dps.state.ia.us>>, "Strouse Bryant" <strouse@dps.state.ia.us<mailto:strouse@dps.state.ia.us>>

On 5/10/23 at 10:40 pm I was traveling home from Mason City where I had dropped off a witness who testified at GJ in Sioux City. A deer and baby committed suicide by jumping out in front of my vehicle. I notified SAC Stouse right away. ISP 34 came from Cedar Rapids and completed the accident report. My Durango was towed to Hogelands in Marshalltown. I believe it will be considered totaled as the air bags did deploy. My mileage was 111432 at the time of the collision.

I received medical attention at Unity Point in Marshalltown for my neck muscles which are impressively sore. CT of spine and head were good. Dr prescribed some muscle relaxers to help with the recovery.

I am home and going to bed.

Matt

Rhonda,

You may be hearing from he Dr office to get the proper medical information.



State Vehicle Damage Report

Attach this completed form to an email along with the items identified below and send to: vehicledamage@dps.state.ia.us; das.risk@jowa.gov

- > One Repair Estimate from Approved State Bid Shop
- > DOT MARS Report (if reportable)
- > Memo from the Driver of the State Vehicle
- > 3-4 photos of the vehicle damage

***Sworn Officers only: Complete a Line of Duty Form #432037 and send to DOT if 10-50 was reportable!!!

STATE VEHICLE: (Mark if Act of Nature) CASE #: 2023012314

STATE VEHICLE	/16	Tark II ACL OI I	valure	
Date: (Month/Day/Year)	05/1	10/2023	Time: 10:40 pm (Time plus a.m./p.m.)	a.m.
Vehicle Plate #:	E:	SS007	Vehicle Mileage:	111432
Vehicle Description: (Yr/Make/Model/ & Vin#)	20	016 Dodge Durango	UT, VIN 1C4RDJFG6GC47	75425
Assigned To:	Matt	Anderson	Badge #	I-75
Driven By:	Matt	Anderson	Badge #	I-75
Driver's Lic #:	770	YY0967	Damage:	\$ 20,000.00
Vehicle Towed: (Yes / No)	No	Yes	Towed By:	Hogeland
Towed To:	Hog	eland	Towing Cost:	\$ UNK
Seat Belt: (Yes / No)	Yes	YES	Type of Vehicle: (Marked/Semi /Unmarked)	Marked Unmarked
Injured/Injuries:		Neck, right ankl	е	
Occupants: (Other than driver)				

VEHICLE #2:

DL #:	State:	
Vehicle Lic. #	State:	
Driver's Name:		
Driver's Address:		
Owner's Name:		-
Owner's Address:		

Owner's Phone:		***				
Insurance Info:			- 1	-		
(Carrier/Policy #/Phone)						
Veh Description:			-			
(Yr/Make/Model & Vin#)						
Damage:	\$	- 1.1 - 10 - 11 - 1 - 1 - 10 - 11 - 11 -	Seat Belt:	No		
			(Yes / No)			
Injured/Injuries:						
Occupants:						
Occupant(s) Weari	na Soat R	olt: ///N	Voc			
Occupant(s) Weari	ng Seat b	eit. (Yes/No) Yes			
OTHER INFORMA Witnesses:	TION:	2020				
Accident Location:		none			- 6-3'	
(Street/Hwy)		t-47 Nor	th of 220th Street			
County:		Tama	Tama			
Weather/Road Con	ditions:	Clear/ [Drv			
Narrative:		30.00/1004/1000/100				
deploy. Property Damage o	other than					
Vehicles:		None				
Cost:		\$				
Citations Issued To						
List Charge(s) and Statute	Code(s))					
l' l' 0'''						
nvestigating Officer	r:		Trooper Tylor Fairl	panks		
/EUICI E #2. //£						
	00001 /L	COLL RADIOLES A	enicies nieas			
his portion)	eded) (F	or more v	omoroo, picas	e make extra c	opies	
his portion)	eded) (F			e make extra (opies	
this portion) DL #:	eded) (F		State:	e make extra c	copies	
VEHICLE #3: (If nethis portion) DL #: Vehicle Lic. # Driver's Name:	eded) (F			e make extra c	copies	
this portion) DL #: Vehicle Lic. # Driver's Name:	eded) (F		State:	e make extra c	opies	
:his portion) DL #: /ehicle Lic. #	eded) (F		State:	e make extra c	opies	

Owner's Address:				
Owner's Phone:				
Insurance Info: (Carrier/Policy #/Phone)				
Veh Description: (Yr/Make/Model & Vin#)				
Damage:	\$	Seat I		Yes
Injured/Injuries:				-
Occupants: (Other than driver)				
Occupant(s) Wearing	ng Seat Belt: (Yes/I	No)	Yes	

1101 Southeast Oralabor Road, Ankeny, IA 50021 Phone: (515) 299-4337, Fax: (515) 964-2293

Image Report							
Owner:	STATE OF IOWA	Insurance:	STATE OF IOWA	Estimator:	Michael Wright	Vehicle Out:	
RO Number:		Claim Number:					
Year:	2016	Color:	WHITE	License Plate:	ESS007	Production Date:	6/2016
Make:	DODG	Body Style:	4D UTV	State:	IA	Mileage In:	111,423
Model:	Durango Special S	Engine:	6-3.6L Gasoline S	VIN:	1C4RDJFG6GC475425	Condition:	



5/15/2023 Comments:



5/15/2023 Comments:



5/15/2023 Comments:



5/15/2023 Comments:



5/15/2023 Comments:



5/15/2023 Comments:

1101 Southeast Oralabor Road, Ankeny, IA 50021 Phone: (515) 299-4337, Fax: (515) 964-2293

Image Report							
Owner:	STATE OF IOWA	Insurance:	STATE OF IOWA	Estimator:	Michael Wright	Vehicle Out:	
RO Number:		Claim Number:				A 1000 A	
Year:	2016	Color:	WHITE	License Plate:	ESS007	Production Date:	6/2016
Make:	DODG	Body Style:	4D UTV	State:	IA	Mileage In:	111,423
Model:	Durango Special S	Engine:	6-3.6L Gasoline S	VIN:	1C4RDJFG6GC475425	Condition:	



5/15/2023 Comments:



5/15/2023 Comments:



5/15/2023 Comments:



5/15/2023 Comments:



5/15/2023 Comments:



5/15/2023 Comments:

1101 Southeast Oralabor Road, Ankeny, IA 50021 Phone: (515) 299-4337, Fax: (515) 964-2293

Image Report							
Owner:	STATE OF IOWA	Insurance:	STATE OF IOWA	Estimator:	Michael Wright	Vehicle Out:	
RO Number:		Claim Number:					
Year:	2016	Color:	WHITE	License Plate:	ESS007	Production Date:	6/2016
Make:	DODG	Body Style:	4D UTV	State:	IA	Mileage In:	111,423
Model:	Durango Special S	Engine:	6-3.6L Gasoline S	VIN:	1C4RDJFG6GC475425	Condition:	



5/15/2023 Comments:



5/15/2023 Comments:



5/15/2023 Comments:



5/15/2023 Comments:



5/15/2023 Comments:



5/15/2023 Comments:

1101 Southeast Oralabor Road, Ankeny, IA 50021 Phone: (515) 299-4337, Fax: (515) 964-2293

Image Report							
Owner:	STATE OF IOWA	Insurance:	STATE OF IOWA	Estimator:	Michael Wright	Vehicle Out:	
RO Number:		Claim Number:					
Year:	2016	Color:	WHITE	License Plate:	ESS007	Production Date:	6/2016
Make:	DODG	Body Style:	4D UTV	State:	IA	Mileage In:	111,423
Model:	Durango Special S	Engine:	6-3.6L Gasoline S	VIN:	1C4RDJFG6GC475425	Condition:	



5/15/2023 Comments:



5/15/2023 Comments:

DAS - Fleet

Loss/Risk valuation Calculation

Agency Vehicle Number Vehicle - Yr, Make, Mode VIN# Date of Report Claim Number Mileage Dealership Price - Off Contract Purchase Price - On Contract NADA - Trade in - Clean Value @ Time of Loss	DAS - Dept of Admin Services 2579 2016 Dodge Durango ST AWD 1C4RDJFG6GC475425 5/11/2023 256671 111,423 \$37,075.00 \$27,592.00 \$16,288.65
Vehicle - Yr, Make, Mode VIN# Date of Report Claim Number Mileage Dealership Price - Off Contract Purchase Price - On Contract	2016 Dodge Durango ST AWD 1C4RDJFG6GC475425 5/11/2023 256671 111,423 \$37,075.00 \$27,592.00
VIN# Date of Report Claim Number Mileage Dealership Price - Off Contract Purchase Price - On Contract	1C4RDJFG6GC475425 5/11/2023 256671 111,423 \$37,075.00 \$27,592.00
Date of Report Claim Number Mileage Dealership Price - Off Contract Purchase Price - On Contract	1C4RDJFG6GC475425 5/11/2023 256671 111,423 \$37,075.00 \$27,592.00
Claim Number Mileage Dealership Price - Off Contract Purchase Price - On Contract	5/11/2023 256671 111,423 \$37,075.00 \$27,592.00
Mileage Dealership Price - Off Contract Purchase Price - On Contract	256671 111,423 \$37,075.00 \$27,592.00
Dealership Price - Off Contract Purchase Price - On Contract	\$37,075.00 \$27,592.00
Purchase Price - On Contract	\$27,592.00
	\$27,592.00
NADA - Trade in - Clean Value @ Time of Loss	
	The second secon
Calculations:	
Dealership Price - Off Contract	\$37,075.00
Purchase Price - On Contract	\$27,592.00
Difference	\$9,483.00
Percentage Difference	25.589
NADA Value @ Time of Loss or purchase price, which ever is lower	\$16,288.65
Percentage Decrease for Contract Price	25.589
Loss calculated	12,122.0
Loss Amount to be Provided to Agency:	\$12,122.01

	МОТО	R VEHICLE PUR	RCHASE AGREEMENT	
to. 74604	- Goy 1			E_06/20/2016
	Ctow Honce	MPD (PM)	sente State Of lows	
(SIE	Stew Hanse	99	ARRESS 301 E 7TH ST	
121	03 Hickman Rd	- AM	DES MOINES	
	andale, IA 50323		ETETY IA	≠ 50319-1934
миличения Нагру Во			BUYER PROSTRUTION MONTH. COUR	And the second s
			PERFFORE (515) 281-5122 DUE-110	æ (319) 335-4102
DESCRIPTION OF P	URCHASED VEHICLE	NEW USED	DEMO CAR TRUCK	□ VAN
впоскио F6U0420		fra dal. Dil Livrigia in this del	PROUT 06/20/2016	
VIM 2016	MATERIAN	PODEL DU	The second secon	
AND SEARCH	041 0410	\$27,692.00	[pecial Service
ACCESSORIES		per justano	TRACE IN MAKE MOSEL	BODY TYPE
			PLATE NO 1014	XXX-1112
			BALLMICE CHIEF TO	
			ADDRESS	
			TRADE-IN ALLOWANCE	
			LEGE INLANCE-OWED	
			HELF TRACE OF ALLOWANCE OR REMOVING FRANCE IN OCCUP	
			DEPOSIT OR ORBOIT BALANCE.	
			MANUACTURES RESISTE OF ANY	
			TOTAL BOOKS PARAMETER	
			TOTAL DOWN PAYMENT/(IRRITERS TO LET COLLARS)	RECEIVED
Victoria de la compansión de la compansi			1	TIACH
			BUYER'S TRADE-IN CERTIFICATION	JUL 2 7 2016
			If you are teaching in a vehicle, you couldy the following:	JOL 27 2016
	The state of the s		This think is no belongs or separa belong on the webble six is written. If he are in judening for expert bettery on the lifetimes of the best of your heavy on the lifetimes of the best of your heavy one. For vertically a life in life in this set may offer state.	t would abject the value of the to Evel the Engler (Day, Garott)
			life in Iris at any offer state.	S. FINANCE
			That the air large are listed and is working order.	T
	Administrative Fee		 Their while your haive severed from trade-in. It's orderedder had be represed with or ableved by any writy. That this observed is antermoral and prior verhable history which you grinnelded on let plo 	Bet been repeted, replaced, lettereng, stamage stacksours
\$27,592.00	CARMPRICE	\$27,592,00		
	Less Administrative Fee		 That the original ambutes control system (including the cataly segina and transmission have not been changed from specifications. That the prode-is those not have a cancised or shrill 	the munufacturers original action bent, block, money-frein
	LESS ANALYSICTURERYS RESERVE		or frame,	
\$27,692.00	TEXALE MADE!		DISCLAIMER OF WARRANT	4
TAIL STLEFEL	LICENSE REE		IF THERE IS A MANUFACTURER'S WARRANT	Y ON THE VEHICLE
TAR STEELFELL	UKEYSE PEE		IF THERE IS A MANUFACTURER'S WARRANT YOU ARE BUYING, THE DEALER IS NOT A PAI NOT A PART OF THIS CONTRACT. IF WE ARE A MANUFACTURER TO PERFORM WARRANTY VEHICLE WE HOPE THAT YOU ABK US TO PE	RTY TO IT AND IT IS
		7 - W.	MANUFACTURER TO PERFORM WARRANTY	WORK ON YOUR
LEE's Pluting PEE percent eater eaty was in	i-en hediù		HOWEVER THE MANUFACTURERS WARRANT AND THE WANUFACTURER AS FAR AS CONCERNED YOU UNDERSTAND THAT THE V	Y IS BETWEEN YOU
TOTAL CASH DELIVERED		\$27,592.00	CONCERNED YOU UNDERSTAND THAT THE V	EHICLE IS SOLD 148
LESEX TOTAL DOWN PERMITHT			AST WITH ALL FAILTS AND THAT WE MAKE MURCHANGTABILITY AND NO WARRANTY THAT FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE, (There is add)	THE VEHICLE IS FIT
LINPAID GASH BALANCE	DUE ON DELIVERY	\$27,592.00	on the back of this contract)	MATERIAL ENGINEERING (Z)
OTHER INFORMATION OF		<u> </u>		
P.O.F 0051610270	02			
You understand that	this agreement (lockading the te	ryss on the back) is an of	er to purchase the vehicle described which will become a t	anding contract once
or representations. H	lowerer, if you are buying a used	vehicle, the information yo	reen you and the dealer regardless of any other craft, write y see on the window for for this yehicle is part of the contri	et and the information
Safety Responsibility	Act IS NOT INCLUDED in your p	surchase of this motor with	rinsurance coverage which would protect you under the lo de.	ANT INCIDENT AGREEM THO
By signing this contra this contract, front en	act, you are certifying that you are ad back, and agree to its terms, as	al least 18 years old()f the nd that you have received a	re are two buyers, that at least one of you is 16 years old), s copy of it.	theil you have read
	1		X	
	//		** Beerfulgeber	
	111		V Sept Office of Life to the Section September 1999	2000-00main-dor
	11		A principal	
Accepted By			Co-Representation of Charles and Publish & Box, Sec. No. P 400 married and District Liverage for	
	V		Const. The second secon	

DURANGO SPECIAL SERVICE AWD

THIS VEHICLE IS MANUFACTURED TO MEET SPECIFIC UNITED STATES REQUIRINENTS. THIS VEHICLE IS NOT MANUFACTURED FOR SIZE OR REGISTRATION OUTSIDE OF THE UNITED STATES.

MANUFACTURER S SJOSESTED RETAIL PRICEON THIS MODE, INCLUDING DEALER PREPARATION

Base Price: \$34, 195

DOCKE DURANDO SPEDAL SRRVIČE AND
Interior Code: Digital White Coer Cost Ederior Paint
Interior Code: Bissk Interior Color District Ederior Paint
Interior Code Invested Busket Seats
Interior Code Invested Busket Seats
Interior Schilder Seats
Interior Seats
Inter

STANDARD EQUIPMENT (UN ESS REPLICES BY COTTONAL EQUIPMENT PLACTIONAL/SAFETY REATURES

Single Speed Transfer Case Selectable Steering Modes

Advanced Multistage Front Arbags
Supplemental Side-Ourain Arbags in All Rows Supplemental Front Sest-Mounted Side Airbags

Active Head Restraints Enhanced Accident Response System Bectronic Stability Control

Ready Aler: Braking 24 6-Gallon Fuel Tank Pain Brake Support HIII Start Assist

Pemote Keyless Entry Veyless GoT Engine Oil Oxoler

50 State Emissions

INTERIOR FEATURES 5 G-Inch Touchscreen Display Media Hub (SD, USB, Aux) Ubornect® 5.0 AWITH BIT

Integrated Voice Command with Blustooth®
Power Poort Windows wt 1-Touch Upand Down Seature
Art Conditioning with 3-Zone Automatic Temp Comrid

Speed Control

Rear Window Defroster

Stearing Wheel Mounted Audio Controls Beatronia Vehicle Information Certer Lest her-Whapped Steering Wheel

THEY PERFOR OF STATE DETROIT, MICHONE USA

PELJALI SALBI GERGVETA RODINA VAIPHEBBA LAW TE LIBEI GERGT BERROTH GEALFER LAND GELGVETA THE DELIMENT DELIMENTALIS F. SALE AND GELGVETA THE CONFESS OF BEALD THE TRANSLEAST SETTLE AND SETTLE S

38.65 386 \$1,085 \$995 OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT (May Paploce Sunderd Equipment) Power Heated Extenor Mirrors w/ Manual Fold-Away 18-Inch x 8.0-Inch Painted Aluminum Wheels ParkSerse® Rear Park Assist with Stop Variable Intermittent Windshield Wipers Full-Lergth Floor Console
Illuminated Cup Holders
Front and Rear Interior LED Lamps
BOTERIOR FEATURES P265/80R18 BSWONOF-Road Tires Customer Preferred Package 26X Trailer Tow Goup IV Tre Pressure Montoring Osplay Lutury Fortland Rear Roor Mass 12-Vol. Auxiliary Power Outlet ParkVew™ Pear Back-Up Camera Sted Scare Wheel
Gass IV Roceiver High
7-and 4-Pin Wining Hanness Deep Tirt Sunscreen Gass DESTINATION CHARGE Halogen Headlamps Full Size Spare Tire Engine Block Heeter

TOTAL PRICE * \$37,075

Syser or 60,000-mile Powertrain Limited Werrarry Syser or 30,000-mile Basic Limited Werranty. Ack Ceimler for a copy of the limited warranties or see your owner's manual for defails. SYEAR/60,000 MILE POWERTRAIN WARRANTY WARRANTY COVERAGE

*** *** Board on the combined ratings of fronts, side, and reflowe. Should ONLY be compared to other vehicles of similar size and weight. Passenger Broad on the risk of my uny in a frontal impast. Should ONLY be compared to other vehicles of aim Overall Vehicle Score Frontal Crash

*** *** Front seat Rear seat

Rollover

Crash

lar ratings range from 1 to 5 stars (*****) with 5 being the highest Source: National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA) www saferoar, gov. or 1-886-327-4236

The safety raings above are based on Federal Government tasts of particular vehicles equations with carism features and options. The performance of this vehicle may differ

FCA US LLC

EPA Fuel Economy and Environment

For more information visit www.dodge.com

or call 1-800-4ADQDGE

25 highway 18 CAN Fuel Economy combined city/hiny

4.8 gallons per 100 miles

Annual fuel COSt \$2,150

MPG Standard SUN 4WD range from 12 to 92 MPG.
The best vehicle rates 119 MPGe.

You Spend

Gasoline

\$1,750

more in fuel costs over 5 years compared to the average new vehicle.

Smog Rating (wappeorty) 2 Fuel Econormy & Greenhouse Gas Rating (unppe only) 10

٥

This workes onics 426 gams CCD por mile. The best emits - Ograms per mile (billippe enty). Preacting and claim to the build build also dealers emissions, bein more at Neteconomy got.

chicles mail call sey from preserve mading broad produces and has well as well-arranged and the control of the

fueleconomy.gov

2

FOR VEHICLES IN THIS CARLINE U.S./CANADIAN PARTS CONTENT: 66% MAJOR SCURCES OF FORBGN PARTS PARTS CONTENT INFORMATION GOVERNMENT 5-STAR SAFETY RATINGS

MEXICO. 18% NOTE PARTS COVIDET DOES NOT INQUOEFINAL NOVEMENTS COSTINE MICH. CR OTHER NOVEMENTS COSTINE SONTENT

FOR THIS VIBILICE
FINAL ASSAMBLY POINT:
DETROIT, MICHEGAI, U.S.A
CCUNTRY OF ORIGIN
BUGINE MISICO
TRANSMI SSIONE UNITED STATES

SCSONE MARKET VALU



REPORT SUMMARY



CLAIM INFORMATION

2016 Dodge Durango SXT AWD State Of Iowa, Unknown Ankeny, IA 50021 05/15/2023 05/23/2023 Loss Incident Date Claim Reported Loss Vehicle Owner



INSURANCE INFORMATION

APDSOI0256671-001 05/23/2023 06:38 PM 113223659 **Qcstl**, **Qcstl** 111,423 Report Reference Number Claim Reference Last Updated Odometer Adjuster



WALUATION SUMMARY

\$ 15,513.00 + \$ 775.65 \$ 15,513.00 Tax reflects applicable state, county and municipal Adjusted Vehicle Value Base Vehicle Value Vehicular Tax (5%) taxes.



\$ 16,288.65

The total may not represent the total of the settlement as other factors (e.g. license and fees) may need to be taken into account.



REMITTANCE: 38750485

DATE: 06/23/2023

Insurance Auto Auctions, Inc.

Attn: Settlement Group

Two Westbrook Corporate Center Suite 500

Westchester, IL 60154 Phone: (515) 823-0600 Fax: (515) 823-0626

E-mail: IAA_ASAP_DesMoines@iaai.com

Salvage Information

IAA Stock #: IAA Branch: Fed. Tax I.D.

000-36764099 Des Moines 954455113 Mariah Flowers

Handler: Adjuster:

Mariah Flowers Mariah Flowers state of iowa

Insured: Owner:

state of lowa

Claim #: Policy #: 2879 GOV-536

Vehicle:

2016 DODGE DURANGO

Damage:

Front end/

Mileage:

111423 Actual

Mileage Type: VIN:

1C4RDJFG6GC475425

ACV:

\$15,800.00

NICB Date:

N/A

Remittance Payable To:

State of Iowa

Iowa Department of Administrative Svcs

109 SE 13th Street Des Moines, IA 50319 Attn: Salvage Dept

Account of Sale	<u>Total</u> <u>Activity</u>	%ACV
Sales IAA Charges	\$4,100.00	25.95
Consignment Flat Fee	\$65.00	0.41
Less IAA Charges Net IAA Return	(\$65.00) \$4,035.00	(0.41) 25.54
Payment Amount	\$4,035.00	25.54 %

#59 2819-

Buyer Information

LKQ Corporation DO NOT USE ACCOUNT CREDIT

5846 Crossing Blvd Antioch, TN 37013

Resale Certificate #: 364264412 (IA)

Elapsed Days Analysis

Date of Event:	Date	Days
Loss	6/1/2023	
Assigned	6/1/2023	1
Released	6/13/2023	13
Pickup	6/13/2023	1
Title Rec'd	6/12/2023	0
Sale Doc. Rec'd	6/12/2023	1
Auction Date	6/20/2023	9
Buyer Payment	6/21/2023	2
Remittance	6/23/2023	3

Elapsed Total Days:

23